
Title Author Publisher Place of Publication Copyright Date LCOP Julia's Price Notes
Store Use 
ONLY

A Course of Mathematics For the Use 
of Academies As well as Private 
Tuition Charles Hutton Third American 1822 $45.00 B8

Beauty's Daughter

The Duchess 
(Margaret Wolfe 
Hungerford) Butler Brothers New York Circa 1880s N/A $50.00 First edition. B8

Bleeding Orange Pender Murphy
Exposition Press of 
Florida Pompano Beach, Florida 1985

$581.00 ; 
unsigned $250.00 Good condition.  First Edition. Signed by author.

D TopLC: 
66556  

Brimstone in the Garden Elizabeth Cadell
William Morrow & 
Company New York 1950 $100.00 $33.00 B8

Capstan - Jan. 1944, US Naval 
Reserve

Charles L. 
Latimer Peerless Press South Bend, Indiana 1944 $135.00 $45.00

Good condition. Notre Dame United States Naval 
Reserve Midshipmen's School. B1

Catalog 25-A: Type Faces, Border 
Designs, Typecast Ornaments, Brass 
Rule

Barnhart Brothers 
& Spindler

Barnhart Brothers 
& Spindler Chicago Circa 1920s $250.00 $83.00

VG. Selective specimens of preferred materials for 
modern typography. Superior specialties for printers. B2

Cormorant's Commandos George E. Haley Blackie & Son Ltd Great Britain 1954 $175.00 $58.00 Good in Fair dust jacket. Illustrated by Gilbert Dunlop. B8

Counter Currents

Adoniram 
Judson; 
Theodore Parker James H. Earle Boston 1894 $115.00 $50.00 First Edition. 

 D Top LC: 
66558 

Daniel Shed Genealogy 1327-1920 Frank E. Shed

Published by the 
Shed Family 
Association Boston 1921 $275.00 $92.00 B4

Die Bibel-Pattloch
Rosina 
Wachtmeister Munich 2002 $256.00 $85.00

Good condition.  Some highlighting.  Outside of front 
hinge shows cracking.  Bible is in German. B1

In addition to our regular stock of old and/or rare books, Julia’s occasionally receives volumes of greater estimated worth.  We are seeking prospective buyers for these volumes. 

“Lowest comparable online price” ( LCOP ) refers to the lowest price found on www.vialibri.com for books of the same or closest publication year, the same or nearest edition, the same or comparable condition.  We do not 
consult ebay or thrift stores. Our prices tend to be one-third of the LCOP, but some are higher. We frequently re-check latest online prices, but this list does not always or necessarily provide the latest online price.   No 
professional appraisals have been conducted.  These prices are exclusive  of shipping.  The books below are not listed in any particular order. We are happy to answer questions or provide photos of any angle of the book. 
Please email Katie Miller at kmiller@habitatCLTregion.org  for more information.
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HIGHER-VALUE RARE BOOKS
Elements of Mechanics John W. Nystrom Sherman & Co. 1875 $750.00 $250.00

Good conditions.  Tanning to pages but teaxt and 
illustrations clear. B1

El Ferrocarril Mexicano 1877 1977 $100.00 $33.00 B2

Elvis Presley Anthology, Boxed Set
Hal Leonard 
Corporation Milwaukee, WI 1994 $140.00 $47.00 B1

Genealogy of the Gillson and Jillson 
Family David Jillson Central Falls South Attleboro, MA 1876 $100.00 $33.00 Good to Very Good. Some tanning to pages. B4

E Handbook of the Bently S2 Bentley Motors

  
Publications 
Department London 1931 $125.00 $50.00 VG. Third Edition B6

How to Make Home Happy

Edited by a 
Skilled Corps of 
Authorities

John W. Lovell 
Company New York 1884 $196.00 $65.00

Good condition.  Tanning to pages and cover.  Some 
shelf wear. B6

In Southern Seas or Jack Esbon's 
Eventful Voyage

Frank H. 
Converse David McKay Philadelphia, P.A. 1900 $250.00 $85.00

D Top LC: 
69482 

Jesus a Portrait
Rev. Joseph 
Barker

Methodist 
Episcopal Philadelphia, P.A. 1873 $659.00 $220.00

VG condition- Text Clean. Some wear top and bottom of 
spine B6

Jump to Glory Jane George Meredith
Swan, Sonnen-
Schein & Co. London 1892 $150.00 $50.00

Good condition.  Tanning to cover and pages.  Limmited 
edition.  44 designes illustrated and written by 
Lawrence Houseman. B4

Labrador Looks at the Orient; Notes 
of Travel in the Near and Far East

Sir Wilfred 
Thomason 
Grenfell The Riverside Press Massachusetts 1928 $60.00 $20.00 Good condition. Signed copy. B4

Master Builder Stefan Zweig Viking New York 1939 $724.00 $200.00
D Top LC: 
69481 

North Carolina Special Limited 
Supplement

  
Historical Society 
Ltd. 1927 $175.00 $60.00 B3

Peggy Covers The Clipper Emma Bugbee
Dodd, Mead & 
Company New York 1941 $140.00 $60.00 First Edition. A story of a young newspaper woman.

D Top LC: 
68761 

Ramona Helen Jackson Roberts Brothers Boston 1891 $125.00 $42.00 B8

Ruth, the Moabitess: The Ancestress 
of Our Lord Ross C. Houghton Walden and Stow Cincinnati 1882 $250.00 $83.00

Display LC: 
66305

Seneca's Morals by way of Abstract
Sir Roger 
L'Estrange, Kn Grays-Inn London 1705 $240.00 $75.00

Ninth Addition.  Poor condition.  Front Cover missing.  
Back cover separated.  Text and inner binding sound. B1

Some Faces in the Crowd Budd Schulberg Random House New York 1953
$1,500.00; 
with DJ $250.00

First Printing. Inscribed in 1953 by author to Mr. & Mrs. 
Ben Bodne, owner of Algonquin Hotel. 

D Top LC: 
66304 

State of New York Messages From the 
Governors, Volume IV 1843-1856

Charles Z. 
Lincoln

Published by the 
Authority of the 
State Albany, New York 1909 $125.00 $42.00

Executive communications to the Legislature and other 
papers relating to legislation from the organization of 
the First Colonial Assembly in 1683 to and including the 
year 1906 - With notes. B3
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HIGHER-VALUE RARE BOOKS

Taps George D. Way
National Scholastic 
Press Association South Carolina 1936 $90.00 $30.00

Fair condition.  Annual Publication of the Corps of 
Cadets of Clemson College, SC B1

Manual of the Corporation of the 
City of New York D.T. Valentine

Edmund Jones & 
Co New York 1865 $300.00 $100.00

New and Restored Binding with original pages, text is 
clear B7

The Baptist Harmony
Staunton S. 
Burdett

Miller's Bible & 
Publishing House Philadelphia, P.A. 1842 N/A $150.00

small pocket size.  Selected hymns for serivce.  Good 
condition.  Very rare. B6

The Carolinian, 1913
Benson Printing 
Co. North Carolina 1913 $100.00 $35.00

The Annual published by the students of the State 
Normal and Industrial College, Greensboro, North 
Carolina. B2

The Eternal Verities of Golf
Alexander W. 
McAlister 1911 $150.00 $50.00 Authographed Edition. Book on gold philosophy. B8

The Hellenian, 1891
E. M. Uzzell, 
Printer Raliegh, N.C 1891 $150.00 $50.00 Published annually by the fraternities of North Carolina. B7

The History of Omega Psi Phi 
Fraternity Herman Dreer

Omega Psi Phi 
Fraternity 1940 $850.00 $283.00 Very Good.  Previous owner's stamp on inside cover. B4

The illustrated London News; Vol. LI; 
July to Dec. 1867. George L. Leighton London 1867 $393.00 $131.00

Good condition.  Some shelf wear.  Some tanning of 
pages. B1

The Life of John Ancrum Winslow
John M. Ellicott, 
Lieut., U.S. Navy

The Knickerbocker 
Press New York 1902 $175.00 $58.00

John Ancrum Winslow; rear-admiral, United States 
Navy, who commanded the U.S. Steamer "Kearsarge," in 
her action with the Confederate Cruiser "Alabama" B8

The Merchants of Life Tom Mahoney
Harper & Brothers 
Publishers New York 1959 $300.00 $100.00

Good in Good dust jacket'  The story of the American 
Pharmaceutical Industry, its research and its life-saving 
discoveries in the war against disease. B4

The Old House; A Novel Cecile Tormay
Robert M. McBride 
& Company New York 1922 N/A $30.00 Translated from Hungarian by E. Torday. B2

The Power of Faith Louis Binstock Prentice-Hall Inc New York 1952 $200.00 $50.00 D Top 66310

The Source Book for the Life of 
Christ

Hiram Van Kirk, 
PH. D

Fleming H. Revell 
Company

New York; Chicago; 
London; Edinburgh 1919 $140.00 $42.00

An Analysis, a Synopsis, a Conspectus of Sources, a 
Harmony, a Collection of References of the Four 
Gospels with other sources. B8

Viking Tales Jennie Hall Rand McNally & Co. Chicago 1930 $789.00 $263.00
The Francis W. Parker School, Chicago. Illustrated by 
Victor R. Lambdin B6

Wind Loads and Anchor Bolt Designs 
for Petrochemical Facilities

Task Committee 
on Wind Induced 
Forces ASCE Virginia 1997 $117.00 $40.00

Committee reports of the Energy Division of the 
American Society of Civil Engineers. B8

The Bobwhite Quail, Its Habits, 
Preservation and Increase

Herbert L. 
Stoddard

Charles Scribner’s 
Sons New York 1932 $550.00 $184.00

First Edition, includes illustrated plates and 
photographs B2

Navy Department Bureau of Ships, 
Year Book

Navy Department 
Bureau of Ships 1945 $245.00 $82.00

58 leaves. Photos. Large blue Wraps, clear text and 
photos Display
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HIGHER-VALUE RARE BOOKS
Dining Room and Kitchen an 
Economical Guide in Practical 
Housekeeping for the American 
Housewife

Mrs. Grace 
Townsend

Monarch Book Co. 
(formerly L.P. 
Miller & Co.) Chicago 1894 $200.00 $66.50

 In black-decorated and titled gray oil cloth with some 
soiling and rubbing, Restored spine and pages, sturdy 
binding Display

The Last Civilian Ernst Glaeser R.M. McBride & Co New York 1935 $212.00 $71.00

First American edition. Translated by Gwenda David and 
Eric Mosbacher. Slight sunning at the edges of the 
boards, near fine in fine dustwrapper. B3

A Pageant and Other Poems Christina Rossetti MacMillan and Co London 1881 $200.00 $66.00
First Edition, original dark-green cloth, gilt design to 
upper cover and spine B8

The White Owl Edmund Snell
J. B. Lippincott 
Company Philedelphia 1930 $100.00 $35.00

Hardback. Condition: Fine. Dust Jacket Condition: 
Good. First Edition B8

Rise of Methodism in America John Lednum
Published by 
Author Philedelphia 1859 $80.00 $27.00

Slightly worn cover, hardcover, cased paper binding, 
some discloration on pages, 1st edition B7

Worcester Magazine, Volume 2

Henry Sedgwick 
and Various 
Authors Charles Griffen Worcester, Massachusets 1826 $125.00 $62.00

Leather bound hardcover in good condition, Pages foxed 
with clear text, secure binding, rare, few existing prints 
online B2

History of Gaston County
Minnie Stowe 
Puett The Observer Press Charlotte, NC 1939 $100.00 $33.00

First Edition, Good Condition with rubbing to cover, 
clean and clear text. Display

The Children's Bible Hour Jenny B Merrill W.L. Merchon & Co Atlanta, GA 1888 $114.00 $38.00
Condition: Good illustrated yellow cloth boards, gilt 
lettering B7

Elvis Presley The Top Ten Hits 8 
Track Cartridge RCA Music Service Indeanapolis, Indiana 1987 $35.00

Great condition, still in shrink wrap, slight foxing to 
paper cover Display

Those Juniors Eric B. Hare

Review and Harold 
Publishing 
Association Washington, DC 1946 $90.00 $30.00

Pages and writing in great shape, Spine slightly loose 
and worn B2

The Ladies' Floral Cabinet and 
Pictorial Home Companion

The Ladies' Floral 
Cabinet and 
Pictorial Home 
Companion New York 1/1881- 8/1882 $150.00 $50.00

Folio size bound 2 year run of The Ladies Floral Cabinet 
a monthly illustrated paper, Leather spine with marbled 
boards. Leather rubbed but boards intact and tight 
contents very clean with no stains Display

The Confederate Reveille

The Pamlico 
Chapter of the 
Daughters of the 
Confederacy Washington, N.C. 1898 $100.00 $40.00

Memorial Edition, Rare prnting, Good condition with 
original binding B7

Collier's Magazine, December 25, 
1948, Special Wright 
Brothers/Aviation Issue

The Crowell-Collier 
Publishing 
Company 1948 $299.95 $89.00

Good Condition, limited printing, only one copy 
available online B5

Our Patriots of America World War II
National Patriotic 
Publishers Winston Salem, NC 1940 $275.00 $89.00

Collection of men and women from North Carolina who 
served in World War II Display

Entertaining with Elegance
Geneviève Antoine 
Dariaux Doubleday Garden City Park, NY 1965 $195.00 $65.00

Signed First edition, Dust jacket in good shape with 
slight edge wear B6

Collectors Album Hallmark Dolls from 
the "Land of Make Believe" Hallmark 1948 $115.00 $40.00

Nice Condition, all dolls in good shape, no writing, 
Booklet in good shape DisplayYellow fever;: An epidemiological 

and historical study of its place of 
origin Henry Rose Carter Williams & Wilkins Baltimore 1931 $109.00 $35.00 First edition, dust jacket has slight wear B5
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HIGHER-VALUE RARE BOOKS

Domestic Colonial Architecture of 
Tidewater Virginia

Thomas Waterman 
and John Barrows

Charles Scribner’s 
Sons New York 1932 $225.00 $75.00

First Edition with orginal binding, some wear on book 
plates, secure binding B5

The Youth's Companion, 1880- 1881 Perry Mason Co 1880 $150.00 $50.00

Youth's Companion issues from entire year 1880, Good 
clean pages and nice tight binding.  full pages 
advertisements B5

Daniel and the Revelation: The 
Response of History to the Voice of 
Prophecy Uriah Smith

Review and Herald 
Publishing Compan Michigan 1904 $177.77 $80.00

Book in good condition with original book plate design, 
clear pages with little wear B5

Journal of the Federal Convention James Madison Albert, Scott & Co Chicago 1893 $150.00 $65.00

Single volume edition in blue cloth, Binding edges, 
corners and spine ends worn, corners bumped, spine 
ends pulled B5

New Orleans as it Was: Episodes of 
Louisiana Life

Henry C. 
Castellanos

American Baptist 
Publication New Orleans 1905 $350.00 $125.00

Second Edition, Out of print book, Clear text, book 
plates in acceptable condition with orginal binding, 
former library copy B5

The Collected Sonnets of John Keats

John Keats, 
Illustrated by John 
Buckland Wright Halcyon Press Maastricht 1930 $387.00 $120.00

Limited Edition #50 of 376, Wood engraved portrait and 
plates by John Buckland Wright, blue cloth, gilt, 
mderate wear B5

Lebanon in Pictures
Imprimerie 
Ctholique Beirut Lebanon 1950 $271.00 $92.00

34 unnumbered pages. 1 folded map, portraits. 
Softcover. Includes letter from Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs, Good Condition B2

My Father's Farm
Robert Sparks 
Walker Four Seas Company Boston, Massachusets 1927 $195.00 $65.00

Founder of the Chatanooga Audobon Sociiety, Book of 
Poetry,  Binding Secure, Spine rubbed causing 
obscuration of title, otherwise light wear B4

The Lowrie History Henry Berry Lowrie
Lumbee Publishing 
Company Lumberton, NC 1909 $380.00 $126.00

  g  p  p      
the Norment account; and first edition with the 
updated history of Robeson County emphasis on the 
Tuscarora and Lumbee Indians by Olds. Illustrated from B4

The Happy Book for Children Mrs. Herbert Strang 

Hodder & 
Stoughton, printed 
by Clay and Sons Printed in Great Britain c. 1920- 1930

Comparable: 
$199.00 $65.00 No other copies listed, Rare B5

The Journey of the Stamp Animals  Phyllis Hay Georgian House Melbourne Australia 1948 $225.00 $95.00

Bumped corners as well as the spine edge 
FIRST EDITION. FIRST PRINTING, full page illustrations 

B6

Hilary’s Island Elinor Lyon Coward-Mcann New York 1949 $225.00 $75.00
One B&W drawing opposite first page, good condition, 
very little edge wear, no dust jacket  B6

Treatise on Wooden Trestle Bridges 
and Their Concrete Substitutes Wolcott C. Foster 

John Wiley & Sons, 
Inc New York 1913 $84.00 $30.00

Special 4th Edition, Enlarged, former private library 
copy, Rare B6

Three Men Out Rex Stout Viking Press New York 1954 $116.00 $39.00
First Edition, Rare Copy, Boards have slight wear, 
secure binding and clear text B6 

The New Testament of our Lord and 
Savior Jesus Christ

American Bible 
Society New York 1860 $139.00 $46.00

Bound in full leather with the title stamped on the 
spine in gilt. The board's edges and joints are well 
rubbed, printed in two columns with German 
translation B6 

She Walks in Beauty Dawn Powell
Brentano's 
Publishers New York 1928 $375.00 $115.00

Text in very good condition, boards in fair condition. 
Likely 1st edition B6
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HIGHER-VALUE RARE BOOKS

Benedict Arnold, American 
Biographical Series

Geaorge Canning 
Hill

J.B. Lippincott & 
Co Philedelphia 1868 $250.00 $83.00

First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good/No Jacket. Brown 
cloth, gilt titles, seven engraved plates in text Display

"The Plan" 5 Member Autographed 
Alblum The Osmonds $250.00 $150.00 All 5 members signatures, good condition Display

The Hudson, from the Wilderness to 
the Sea Benson J. Lossing Virtue and Lorson New York 1866 $145.00 $48.00

All edges in gilt. Illustrated with 306 engravings on 
wood from drawings by Lossing, and a tissue-guarded 
frontis. steel engraving Display

History of Oakland County, Michigan 
With Illustrations L.H. Everts & Co Philadelphia 1877 $260.00 $87.00

First Edition, Hinges have been reinforced; Illustrations 
in black and white; portrait laid in; all pages appear to 
be present, no internal markings Display

The Age of Chivalry, Part 1 King 
Arthur and his Knights Thomas Bulfinch

 Crosby, Nichols 
and Company Boston 1859 $175.00 $50.00

First Edition, Illustrated with Chromolithographic 
frontispiece & 5 other chromolithographic plates. B3

From Eden to Eden; A Historic and 
Prophetic Study J. H. Waggoner

Pacific Press 
Publishing 
Company Oakland 1888 $200.00 $66.00

First Edition, 15 full page illustrations The last chapter 
is entitled "Restoration of the First Dominion." An 
Adventist, Joseph H. Waggoner regarded the trinitarian 
view of Christ as subversive of the Atonement B5

Nineteen Eighty-Four George Orwell
Harcourt, Brace 
and Company 1949 $190.00 $65.00

1st American Edition, great condition, dust jacket 
complete with minimal wear, pages unmarked Display

SIX CAME BACK: THE ARCTIC 
ADVENTURE OF DAVID L. BRAINARD

Bessie Rowland 
James

The Bobbs-Merrill 
Company Indianapolis, IN 1940 $375.00 $125.00

Hardback in Very Good condition with Very Good dust 
jacket. B5
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